

SD

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.1439 OF 2004

Shantabai Sambha Horgar ...Appellant  
V/s.  
Malanbai Laxman Deshmukh ...Respondent

Mr.H.V. Kode, Advocate, for the Appellant.

CORAM : ABHAY S. OKA, J.  
DATE : 28TH FEBRUARY, 2008.

P.C.:

1. This Appeal is admitted on the substantial questions of law formulated in the Second Appeal No.1438 of 2004.

2. Printing is dispensed with. Private paper-book to be filed within a period of one year, failing which Appeal will stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

[ABHAY S. OKA, J.]