

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.1438 OF 2004

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.1439 OF 2004

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1902 OF 2004

Shantabai Sambha Horgar ...Appellant

@ Shantabai Laxman Deshmukh

*Versus*

Smt. Malanbai Laxman Deshmukh ...Respondent

---

Ms. Janhavi S. Karnik i/by Mr. Himanshu V. Kode, Advocate for Appellant.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> July 2025

**P.C.:**

1. Ms. Karnik, learned Counsel for the Appellant states that the sole-Respondent has passed away and she has filed Interim Application.

2. Accordingly, stand over to **28<sup>th</sup> July 2025** alongwith the Interim Application.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)