

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1438 OF 2004
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10455 OF 2025
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 1439 OF 2004
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10460 OF 2025**

Shantabai Sambha Horgar @ ... Appellant/Applicant
Shantabai Laxman Deshmukh

vs.

Malanbai Laxman Deshmukh ... Respondent

Ms. J.S. Karnik h/f. Mr. H.V. Kode, for Appellant in SA/1438/2004
and SA/1439/2004.

Ms. Hemangi D. Pathare(on VC) Legal Aid Counsel for Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 9th MARCH 2026

ORDER:

1. Office remark shows that the advocate from the Legal Aid Panel is appointed as per the last order.
2. List the second appeal for final hearing on the daily board on 2nd April 2026.
3. To be listed under the caption for 'final hearing'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)